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  The forecast was for 
rain, showers and 
thunder storms for 
match day. Still, 49 
competitors showed 
up for the match. We 
had 26 non-members 
with 20 members and 

3 juniors in attendance. There were 
7 new shooters making their first 
action pistol match. Welcome all! Joe 
Caporusso won the 50/50. 
   Due to the forecast, the match 
was changed to all steel to facilitate 
shooting from under cover and making 
target restoration easy. However, the 
bad weather held off until the main 
match had concluded. 
   An attempt was made to hold the 
BUG match with 14 people staying 
for that event. Unfortunately, after 3 
shooters fired the first string there was 
a downpour of rain and thunder with 
lightning passing through. After a brief 
pause, match fees were returned and 
the side match cancelled. 
   The next match is scheduled 
for Saturday June 20th. There is a 
professional training session for those 
already signed up being held on the 
normally scheduled weekend, the 27th 

and 28th. 
   Most of the new competitors did 
not provide an e-mail address on their 
score sheet so I have no way to contact 
them with the results or to inform 
them of future match announcements. 
If you have a means to contact them, 
please pass this along. 

PETER BRICKNER

Match Stages
Stage 1: Back and Forth: 2 standard 
plates 12 feet apart, stop plate in 
center. 2 rds. on standard plates then 
hit stop plate. Total 10 round in 2 
attempts. 
Stage 2: Triple Trouble: 2 standard 
plates and a stop plate to the right 
of center. 1 round on small plate, 3 
rounds on large plate, then stop plate. 
Total of 20 rounds in 4 attempts. 
Stage 3: Double Trouble: 2 round 
plates one on top of the other. Draw 
and hit each plate once. Total of 10 
rounds in 5 attempts. 
Stage 4: Drag Race: Draw and fire 
5 rounds on large plate. Total of 10 
rounds in 2 attempts. 
Stage 5: Top Shot: 2 large plates with 
round stop plate in the middle. Fire 
2 rounds on each large plate, then 
hit stop plate. Total of 25 rounds in 5 
attempts. 
Stage 6: Mini Pendulum: 4 standard 
plates set in an arc formation with 
stop plate in middle. Total of 25 
rounds in 5 attempts. 

   Lastly, a Fobus paddle holster was 
found at the range after the match and 
no one has yet laid claim to ownership. 
Contact me if it is yours. 
   Thanks for a safe match and coming 
out to support this shooting program 
here at Matamoras. 
    See you at the range, 
    Peter



Matamoras Action Pistol - Matamoras Gun Club 
31 May 2015 

Name IDPA # 
Final 
Time RANK 

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down) 

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Overall 

Barry Ruane (ESP/EX) 0001 47.89 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.75(0) 8.94(0) 9.29(0) 2.02(0) 9.27(0) 13.62(0) 

Sal B Pinzone (ESP/EX) M11111 50.07 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.65(0) 9.64(0) 9.81(0) 2.35(0) 10.42(0) 14.20(0) 

Seth Dotey (SSP/EX) PENDING 53.58 3 0 0 0 0 0 3.02(0) 10.26(0) 8.67(0) 2.44(0) 10.25(0) 18.94(0) 

Bob Lewis (ESP/EX) A19791 55.42 4 0 0 0 0 0 4.98(0) 10.94(0) 7.89(0) 2.60(0) 11.42(0) 17.59(0) 

Peter Brickner (ESP/EX) A38797 57.49 5 0 0 0 0 0 7.15(0) 12.82(0) 9.32(0) 2.48(0) 10.90(0) 14.82(0) 

Salvatore J Pinzone (ESP/EX) M36120 57.85 6 0 0 0 0 0 3.92(0) 10.74(0) 9.09(0) 2.32(0) 12.27(0) 19.51(0) 

Scott Quinn (CDP/SS) M33333 60.51 7 0 0 0 0 0 6.11(0) 12.98(0) 8.62(0) 2.85(0) 13.32(0) 16.63(0) 

Nathan Blaede (SSP/SS) M81107 62.86 8 0 0 0 0 0 4.28(0) 10.94(0) 8.06(0) 3.43(0) 13.03(0) 23.12(0) 

Tom Benway (SSP/SS) A438994 64.34 9 0 0 0 0 0 4.68(0) 12.73(0) 9.43(0) 2.80(0) 13.59(0) 21.11(0) 

Jc Blauvelt (ESP/MM) M052355 65.13 10 0 0 0 0 0 5.16(0) 13.44(0) 10.55(0) 2.45(0) 15.38(0) 18.15(0) 

Bruce Brink (ESP/SS) PENDING 66.47 11 0 0 0 0 0 5.34(0) 13.53(0) 13.40(0) 3.13(0) 14.15(0) 16.92(0) 

James Meola (SSP/UC) A790313 68.61 12 0 0 0 0 0 4.81(0) 14.71(0) 11.45(0) 2.63(0) 12.75(0) 22.26(0) 

Carlos Mercado (CDP/SS) A35244 70.99 13 0 0 0 0 0 5.67(0) 13.99(0) 10.38(0) 3.12(0) 18.73(0) 19.10(0) 

Anthony Ruberto (SSP/MM) M00231 72.77 14 0 0 0 0 0 5.52(0) 16.69(0) 9.50(0) 2.50(0) 14.92(0) 23.64(0) 

Brent Dotey (ESP/SS) M22222 72.93 15 0 0 0 0 0 4.56(0) 12.66(0) 9.49(0) 2.52(0) 14.70(0) 29.00(0) 

Barry Zeek (SSP/MM) A117433 73.57 16 0 0 0 0 0 6.62(0) 15.28(0) 10.45(0) 2.69(0) 16.02(0) 22.51(0) 

Dan London (REV/NV) M04262 73.79 17 0 0 0 0 0 5.82(0) 16.22(0) 13.38(0) 2.82(0) 15.10(0) 20.45(0) 

Clint Bonnett (SSP/MM) M00056 75.15 18 0 0 0 0 0 4.48(0) 15.31(0) 8.93(0) 2.67(0) 19.14(0) 24.62(0) 

Tim Benson (SSP/MM) M88888 77.34 19 0 0 0 0 0 9.45(0) 15.78(0) 12.75(0) 3.94(0) 15.27(0) 20.15(0) 

Tony Piekarz (SSP/NV) M1113 77.84 20 0 0 0 0 0 5.26(0) 15.06(0) 10.78(0) 2.57(0) 17.81(0) 26.36(0) 

George Segnini (SSP/SS) M14235 78.00 21 0 0 0 0 0 5.37(0) 16.31(0) 11.58(0) 3.27(0) 17.21(0) 24.26(0) 

Aaron Nuccitelli (SSP/MM) M12524 78.54 22 0 0 0 0 0 5.68(0) 20.27(0) 10.05(0) 2.84(0) 17.73(0) 21.97(0) 

William Schelling (SSP/NV) A418925 79.92 23 0 0 0 0 0 5.26(0) 14.65(0) 13.39(0) 4.70(0) 15.12(0) 26.80(0) 

Theo Balu (SSP/MM) M31879 80.87 24 0 0 0 0 0 7.28(0) 12.67(0) 13.84(0) 5.40(0) 14.35(0) 27.33(0) 

Ray Castillo (ESP/MM) 283028 81.47 25 0 0 0 0 0 6.28(0) 15.98(0) 12.51(0) 3.48(0) 14.91(0) 28.31(0) 

Jaime Colon (SSP/UC) M25111 81.91 26 0 0 0 0 0 7.63(0) 19.41(0) 13.88(0) 3.59(0) 15.82(0) 21.58(0) 

Don Miller (SSP/SS) M12210 82.35 27 0 0 0 0 0 6.83(0) 15.88(0) 14.17(0) 3.21(0) 21.20(0) 21.06(0) 

Michael Rendleman (ESP/MM) M23136 83.65 28 0 0 0 0 0 6.76(0) 17.79(0) 12.44(0) 3.09(0) 17.59(0) 25.98(0) 

George Vanwhy (SSP/MM) M54885 85.73 29 0 0 0 0 0 8.56(0) 16.81(0) 11.96(0) 3.26(0) 15.67(0) 29.47(0) 

Ashawn Rivera (SSP/UC) PENDING 86.35 30 0 0 0 0 0 6.71(0) 17.77(0) 13.33(0) 2.90(0) 15.43(0) 30.21(0) 

Joe Caporusso (SSP/NV) PENDING 86.93 31 0 0 0 0 0 7.30(0) 23.47(0) 9.82(0) 2.60(0) 18.38(0) 25.36(0) 

Kevin Hite (SSP/NV) M2011 87.90 32 0 0 0 0 0 8.35(0) 24.34(0) 13.44(0) 3.45(0) 17.05(0) 21.27(0) 

Frank Pascual (SSP/MM) A611550 89.16 33 0 0 0 0 0 6.42(0) 17.41(0) 16.28(0) 3.48(0) 18.30(0) 27.27(0) 

Matthew Gregorio (SSP/NV) M196246 89.20 34 0 0 0 0 0 6.83(0) 22.89(0) 16.14(0) 2.78(0) 13.27(0) 27.29(0) 

Luke Dotey (SSP/NV) PENDING 89.69 35 0 0 0 0 0 7.72(0) 16.98(0) 13.89(0) 3.84(0) 19.36(0) 27.90(0) 

Roger McCullum (SSP/UC) PENDING 92.86 36 0 0 0 0 0 7.25(0) 17.94(0) 13.64(0) 3.36(0) 20.98(0) 29.69(0) 

Jim Rochford (CDP/NV) M19819 94.37 37 0 0 0 0 0 6.39(0) 17.53(0) 14.12(0) 4.64(0) 18.91(0) 32.78(0) 

Michael Scalzitti (SSP/NV) A136552 97.63 38 0 0 0 0 0 8.40(0) 22.40(0) 14.22(0) 3.71(0) 19.02(0) 29.88(0) 

Kenny Green (SSP/NV) PENDING 109.16 39 0 0 0 0 0 11.11(0) 14.07(0) 21.44(0) 7.16(0) 17.59(0) 37.79(0) 

Raymond Clark (SSP/NV) PENDING 116.11 40 0 0 0 0 0 13.25(0) 23.22(0) 13.32(0) 2.84(0) 20.61(0) 42.87(0) 

Alfred Steppich (CDP/NV) M12723 116.65 41 0 0 0 0 0 9.58(0) 24.28(0) 19.32(0) 6.16(0) 27.28(0) 30.03(0) 

Eugene Murphy (CDP/NV) PENDING 119.03 42 0 0 0 0 0 10.48(0) 21.29(0) 14.51(0) 2.97(0) 26.19(0) 43.59(0) 



Ken Rosanelli (BUG/NV) A01776 120.54 43 0 0 0 0 0 17.00(0) 27.88(0) 15.46(0) 3.27(0) 21.43(0) 35.50(0) 

Ben Gazzara (SSP/UC) PENDING 129.09 44 0 0 0 0 0 16.42(0) 18.35(0) 17.47(0) 3.92(0) 20.63(0) 52.30(0) 

Steve Rotello (SSP/UC) PENDING 132.84 45 0 0 0 0 0 11.06(0) 19.01(0) 27.44(0) 4.92(0) 18.95(0) 51.46(0) 

John Kaknis (SSP/UC) M10757 136.14 46 0 0 0 0 0 16.62(0) 29.65(0) 31.67(0) 4.29(0) 20.18(0) 33.73(0) 

Joseph Matthews (SSP/NV) PENDING 146.86 47 0 0 0 0 0 14.28(0) 28.67(0) 30.24(0) 5.11(0) 29.52(0) 39.04(0) 

Sara Canhoto (SSP/NV) M3214 286.71 48 0 0 0 0 0 30.00(0) 61.81(0) 51.50(0) 7.79(0) 42.27(0) 93.34(0) 

Gary Renson (SSP/UC) PENDING 289.18 49 0 0 0 0 0 15.76(0) 30.75(0) 120.00(0) 30.00(0) 35.05(0) 57.62(0) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Expert 

Barry Ruane 0001 47.89 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.75(0) 8.94(0) 9.29(0) 2.02(0) 9.27(0) 13.62(0) 

Sal B Pinzone M11111 50.07 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.65(0) 9.64(0) 9.81(0) 2.35(0) 10.42(0) 14.20(0) 

Bob Lewis A19791 55.42 3 0 0 0 0 0 4.98(0) 10.94(0) 7.89(0) 2.60(0) 11.42(0) 17.59(0) 

Peter Brickner A38797 57.49 4 0 0 0 0 0 7.15(0) 12.82(0) 9.32(0) 2.48(0) 10.90(0) 14.82(0) 

Salvatore J Pinzone M36120 57.85 5 0 0 0 0 0 3.92(0) 10.74(0) 9.09(0) 2.32(0) 12.27(0) 19.51(0) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter 

Bruce Brink PENDING 66.47 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.34(0) 13.53(0) 13.40(0) 3.13(0) 14.15(0) 16.92(0) 

Brent Dotey M22222 72.93 2 0 0 0 0 0 4.56(0) 12.66(0) 9.49(0) 2.52(0) 14.70(0) 29.00(0) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Marksman 

Jc Blauvelt M052355 65.13 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.16(0) 13.44(0) 10.55(0) 2.45(0) 15.38(0) 18.15(0) 

Ray Castillo 283028 81.47 2 0 0 0 0 0 6.28(0) 15.98(0) 12.51(0) 3.48(0) 14.91(0) 28.31(0) 

Michael Rendleman M23136 83.65 3 0 0 0 0 0 6.76(0) 17.79(0) 12.44(0) 3.09(0) 17.59(0) 25.98(0) 

Stock Service Pistol - Expert 

Seth Dotey PENDING 53.58 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.02(0) 10.26(0) 8.67(0) 2.44(0) 10.25(0) 18.94(0) 

Stock Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter 

Nathan Blaede M81107 62.86 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.28(0) 10.94(0) 8.06(0) 3.43(0) 13.03(0) 23.12(0) 

Tom Benway A438994 64.34 2 0 0 0 0 0 4.68(0) 12.73(0) 9.43(0) 2.80(0) 13.59(0) 21.11(0) 

George Segnini M14235 78.00 3 0 0 0 0 0 5.37(0) 16.31(0) 11.58(0) 3.27(0) 17.21(0) 24.26(0) 

Don Miller M12210 82.35 4 0 0 0 0 0 6.83(0) 15.88(0) 14.17(0) 3.21(0) 21.20(0) 21.06(0) 

Stock Service Pistol - Marksman 

Anthony Ruberto M00231 72.77 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.52(0) 16.69(0) 9.50(0) 2.50(0) 14.92(0) 23.64(0) 

Barry Zeek A117433 73.57 2 0 0 0 0 0 6.62(0) 15.28(0) 10.45(0) 2.69(0) 16.02(0) 22.51(0) 

Clint Bonnett M00056 75.15 3 0 0 0 0 0 4.48(0) 15.31(0) 8.93(0) 2.67(0) 19.14(0) 24.62(0) 

Tim Benson M88888 77.34 4 0 0 0 0 0 9.45(0) 15.78(0) 12.75(0) 3.94(0) 15.27(0) 20.15(0) 

Aaron Nuccitelli M12524 78.54 5 0 0 0 0 0 5.68(0) 20.27(0) 10.05(0) 2.84(0) 17.73(0) 21.97(0) 

Theo Balu M31879 80.87 6 0 0 0 0 0 7.28(0) 12.67(0) 13.84(0) 5.40(0) 14.35(0) 27.33(0) 

George Vanwhy M54885 85.73 7 0 0 0 0 0 8.56(0) 16.81(0) 11.96(0) 3.26(0) 15.67(0) 29.47(0) 

Frank Pascual A611550 89.16 8 0 0 0 0 0 6.42(0) 17.41(0) 16.28(0) 3.48(0) 18.30(0) 27.27(0) 

Stock Service Pistol - Novice 

Tony Piekarz M1113 77.84 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.26(0) 15.06(0) 10.78(0) 2.57(0) 17.81(0) 26.36(0) 

William Schelling A418925 79.92 2 0 0 0 0 0 5.26(0) 14.65(0) 13.39(0) 4.70(0) 15.12(0) 26.80(0) 

Joe Caporusso PENDING 86.93 3 0 0 0 0 0 7.30(0) 23.47(0) 9.82(0) 2.60(0) 18.38(0) 25.36(0) 

Kevin Hite M2011 87.90 4 0 0 0 0 0 8.35(0) 24.34(0) 13.44(0) 3.45(0) 17.05(0) 21.27(0) 

Matthew Gregorio M196246 89.20 5 0 0 0 0 0 6.83(0) 22.89(0) 16.14(0) 2.78(0) 13.27(0) 27.29(0) 

Luke Dotey PENDING 89.69 6 0 0 0 0 0 7.72(0) 16.98(0) 13.89(0) 3.84(0) 19.36(0) 27.90(0) 

Michael Scalzitti A136552 97.63 7 0 0 0 0 0 8.40(0) 22.40(0) 14.22(0) 3.71(0) 19.02(0) 29.88(0) 

Kenny Green PENDING 109.16 8 0 0 0 0 0 11.11(0) 14.07(0) 21.44(0) 7.16(0) 17.59(0) 37.79(0) 

Raymond Clark PENDING 116.11 9 0 0 0 0 0 13.25(0) 23.22(0) 13.32(0) 2.84(0) 20.61(0) 42.87(0) 

Joseph Matthews PENDING 146.86 10 0 0 0 0 0 14.28(0) 28.67(0) 30.24(0) 5.11(0) 29.52(0) 39.04(0) 

Sara Canhoto M3214 286.71 11 0 0 0 0 0 30.00(0) 61.81(0) 51.50(0) 7.79(0) 42.27(0) 93.34(0) 



Stock Service Pistol - Unclassified 

James Meola A790313 68.61 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.81(0) 14.71(0) 11.45(0) 2.63(0) 12.75(0) 22.26(0) 

Jaime Colon M25111 81.91 2 0 0 0 0 0 7.63(0) 19.41(0) 13.88(0) 3.59(0) 15.82(0) 21.58(0) 

Ashawn Rivera PENDING 86.35 3 0 0 0 0 0 6.71(0) 17.77(0) 13.33(0) 2.90(0) 15.43(0) 30.21(0) 

Roger McCullum PENDING 92.86 4 0 0 0 0 0 7.25(0) 17.94(0) 13.64(0) 3.36(0) 20.98(0) 29.69(0) 

Ben Gazzara PENDING 129.09 5 0 0 0 0 0 16.42(0) 18.35(0) 17.47(0) 3.92(0) 20.63(0) 52.30(0) 

Steve Rotello PENDING 132.84 6 0 0 0 0 0 11.06(0) 19.01(0) 27.44(0) 4.92(0) 18.95(0) 51.46(0) 

John Kaknis M10757 136.14 7 0 0 0 0 0 16.62(0) 29.65(0) 31.67(0) 4.29(0) 20.18(0) 33.73(0) 

Gary Renson PENDING 289.18 8 0 0 0 0 0 15.76(0) 30.75(0) 120.00(0) 30.00(0) 35.05(0) 57.62(0) 

Custom Defensive Pistol - Sharp Shooter 

Scott Quinn M33333 60.51 1 0 0 0 0 0 6.11(0) 12.98(0) 8.62(0) 2.85(0) 13.32(0) 16.63(0) 

Carlos Mercado A35244 70.99 2 0 0 0 0 0 5.67(0) 13.99(0) 10.38(0) 3.12(0) 18.73(0) 19.10(0) 

Custom Defensive Pistol - Novice 

Jim Rochford M19819 94.37 1 0 0 0 0 0 6.39(0) 17.53(0) 14.12(0) 4.64(0) 18.91(0) 32.78(0) 

Alfred Steppich M12723 116.65 2 0 0 0 0 0 9.58(0) 24.28(0) 19.32(0) 6.16(0) 27.28(0) 30.03(0) 

Eugene Murphy PENDING 119.03 3 0 0 0 0 0 10.48(0) 21.29(0) 14.51(0) 2.97(0) 26.19(0) 43.59(0) 

Revolver - Novice 

Dan London M04262 73.79 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.82(0) 16.22(0) 13.38(0) 2.82(0) 15.10(0) 20.45(0) 

Back Up Gun - Novice 

Ken Rosanelli A01776 120.54 1 0 0 0 0 0 17.00(0) 27.88(0) 15.46(0) 3.27(0) 21.43(0) 35.50(0) 

 

Junior 

Seth Dotey PENDING 53.58 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.02(0) 10.26(0) 8.67(0) 2.44(0) 10.25(0) 18.94(0) 

Luke Dotey PENDING 89.69 2 0 0 0 0 0 7.72(0) 16.98(0) 13.89(0) 3.84(0) 19.36(0) 27.90(0) 

Michael Scalzitti A136552 97.63 3 0 0 0 0 0 8.40(0) 22.40(0) 14.22(0) 3.71(0) 19.02(0) 29.88(0) 

Senior 

Peter Brickner A38797 57.49 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.15(0) 12.82(0) 9.32(0) 2.48(0) 10.90(0) 14.82(0) 

Bruce Brink PENDING 66.47 2 0 0 0 0 0 5.34(0) 13.53(0) 13.40(0) 3.13(0) 14.15(0) 16.92(0) 

James Meola A790313 68.61 3 0 0 0 0 0 4.81(0) 14.71(0) 11.45(0) 2.63(0) 12.75(0) 22.26(0) 

Tim Benson M88888 77.34 4 0 0 0 0 0 9.45(0) 15.78(0) 12.75(0) 3.94(0) 15.27(0) 20.15(0) 

Jim Rochford M19819 94.37 5 0 0 0 0 0 6.39(0) 17.53(0) 14.12(0) 4.64(0) 18.91(0) 32.78(0) 

John Kaknis M10757 136.14 6 0 0 0 0 0 16.62(0) 29.65(0) 31.67(0) 4.29(0) 20.18(0) 33.73(0) 

Distinguished Senior 

Don Miller M12210 82.35 1 0 0 0 0 0 6.83(0) 15.88(0) 14.17(0) 3.21(0) 21.20(0) 21.06(0) 

Alfred Steppich M12723 116.65 2 0 0 0 0 0 9.58(0) 24.28(0) 19.32(0) 6.16(0) 27.28(0) 30.03(0) 

Gary Renson PENDING 289.18 3 0 0 0 0 0 15.76(0) 30.75(0) 120.00(0) 30.00(0) 35.05(0) 57.62(0) 

Law Enforcement 

Jc Blauvelt M052355 65.13 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.16(0) 13.44(0) 10.55(0) 2.45(0) 15.38(0) 18.15(0) 

Military Veteran 

Nathan Blaede M81107 62.86 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.28(0) 10.94(0) 8.06(0) 3.43(0) 13.03(0) 23.12(0) 

Clint Bonnett M00056 75.15 2 0 0 0 0 0 4.48(0) 15.31(0) 8.93(0) 2.67(0) 19.14(0) 24.62(0) 

Tim Benson M88888 77.34 3 0 0 0 0 0 9.45(0) 15.78(0) 12.75(0) 3.94(0) 15.27(0) 20.15(0) 

Don Miller M12210 82.35 4 0 0 0 0 0 6.83(0) 15.88(0) 14.17(0) 3.21(0) 21.20(0) 21.06(0) 

 



Match Action Photos - Stages 1 and 2



Stages 3 and 4

Squad 3



Stage 5



Stage 6


